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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?
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Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

Direction of the country
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Half of Britons who think A combination of the two
things are heading in the

wrong direction say that

both the current Labour Mostly the current Labour
government and government
previous Conservative

governn:'ents are Mostly the previous Conservative
responsible governments

Neither

3%

Would you say that the current

Labour government or previous

Conservative governments are

most responsible for things Don't know

3%
heading in the wrong direction? °
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Among Britons who Mostly the current Labour
think things are government
heading in the right
direction, half say that
the current Labour

A combination of the two

government are most

responS|bIe for this Mostly the previous Conservative

governments

Neither

4%

Would you say that the current Labour

government or previous Conservative

governments are most responsible for Don’t know
things heading in the right direction?
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Change since
Aug ‘25

How is the Among al "0

current Labour
government Among 16-34s
performing? Among 36-54s
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On ascale of 0to 10, where 10
means a very good job and 0 By GE 2024 Vote
means a very bad job, do you

think the current Labour Among Labour voters 0.3

gove_mment IS fjomg agood or Among Conservative voters N/C

bad job at running the

Country? Mean scores Among Reform UK voters -0.2
Among Liberal Democrat voters -0.4

Base: 2272 Online British adults aged 16+, including(687) 16-34-year-olds, (798) 35-
54s,(787) +55s, (705) 2024 Labour voters, (344) 2024 Conservative voters, (230) 2024
Reform UK voters, and (186) Liberal Democrat voters, 5-9 September 2025.
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Perceptions of the Government’s performance so far

On a scale of 0 to 10, where 10 means a very good job and 0 means a very bad job, do you think the current Labour government is
doing a good or bad job at running the country? % rating different score aggregates
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Change since

Aug 25
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o o Public services generally _ -3
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- ing 529
decide how to vote at Housing '
Poverty/Inequality [IEENNS1%N +2
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Nothing - | won't vote
Don't know
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Changein Changein

“goodjob” “bad job”
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‘25 ‘25
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Two thirds of
Britons think Labour

Strengthening Britain's
defence and armed forces
Boosting international trade
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reducing the cost of EuutesRy 2 .

living RR— 5w
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current Labour government led by Managing th o o _

Keir Starmer is doing a good job or sy e mEne - gl “ +h

abad job, f either, at delivering in  [AICUCIELASELERN |-}/ 2 4

the following areas? Setting the right level of tax - 19% 55% -2 +2
Managing immigration and asylum 16% 63% -2 +4
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Best party on key policy issues

Which party, if any, do you trust most to deliver on each of the following issues?

I Labour I The Conservatives Reform UK The Liberal Democrats I Green Party I Another party I Don’t know/ none of these

Managing the economy
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Strengthening defence and armed
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5% 5% 5%
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——
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44 %)
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Reducing the cost of living

44 %)
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Improving the NHS
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encouraging investment
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Dealing with crime and anti-social
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Two thirds of Britons think Labour are taking the wrong decisions for
the country

Which of these statements come closest to your views of the Labour party and the decisions they have taken?

The Labour party and their decision-making

14%

| like the Labour party, and they are taking
the right decisions for the country

21%

| like the Labour party, but they are taking
the wrong decisions for the country

o
4%
| do not like the Labour party, but they are
taking the right decisions for the country

46%

| do not like the Labour party, and they are

14% 14%

Total: | like the Labour party 35%

Total: The Labour party are taking 18%
the right decisions for the country °

taking the wrong decisions for the country Total: The Labour party are taking 670/
the wrong decisions for the country °

14%

Don't know
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If given a choice between the Labour party led by Keir Starmer and
Reform UK led by Nigel Farage, Britons are split on which party they
would prefer to win the next UK General Election

If you had to choose, which party would you prefer to win the next UK General Election and form the next government?

The Labour Party Reform UK led
led by Keir Starmer by Nigel Farage

Base: 2272 Online British adults aged 16+, 5-9 September 2025
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The Labour Party Reform UK led
led by Keir Starmer by Nigel Farage

Younger Britons
would prefer Labour Among all 38% 35
to form the next

Government, whilst By age
older Britons would —— e 20%
prefer Reform UK
By GE2024 vote
Among
15%
Among Conservative 63%
If you had to choose, which party voters °
would you prefer to win the next Among Reform
. UK voters
UK General Election and form the Amona Lib
Base: 2272 Online British adults aged 16+, including(687) 16-34-year-olds, party VOterS 11 /O

(798) 35-54s, (787) +55s, (705) 2024 Labour voters, (344) 2024 Conservative
voters, (230) 2024 Reform UK voters, (186) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters, and
(115) 2024 Green party voters, 5-9 September 2025.
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Two thirds say it is clear what Nigel Farage stands for

Now thinking about the following political leaders, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader
stands for, or not?

Not clear I

Nigel Farage 25%

Zack Polanski

41%

Keir Starmer

53%
Ed Davey 47%

Kemi Badenoch

51%
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Half of Britons continue to say it not clear what Keir Starmer stands for

Now thinking about the following political leaders, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader
stands for, or not? Keir Starmer

I Clear Not clear I

reoruary 202 [EA3%
nugest 2023 (6%
2023 [ A6
une 2022 A%
sune 2021 [EES0%)
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Over six in ten Britons do not have confidence that the UK Government is running
the country properly, competently, seriously, nor with integrity

How much confidence, if any, do you have that the UK Government is running the country...?

5-9 September 2025
15-19 August 2025
27-30 June 2025
20-23 September 2024
21-24 April 2023

3-5 February 2023
21-22 October 2022
5-6 July 2022

5-9 September 2025
15-19 August 2025
27-30 June 2025
20-23 September 2024
21-24 April 2023

3-5 February 2023
21-22 October 2022
5-6 July 2022
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Not very
much/ at all

A great deal
/ fair amount

... properly, competently and seriously
29%
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32% 62%

34% 63%
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60%
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61%
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55%
A

64%
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Base: 2172 Online British adults aged 16-75, 5-9 September 2025




An overwhelming majority of Britons think Angela Rayner made the
right decision to resign

As you may or may not know, Angela Rayner resigned as Deputy Prime Minister and Secretary of State for Housing,
Communities and Local Government on Friday 5" September. This comes after she referred herself to the Independent
Adviser on Ministerial Standards, after revealing she did not pay as much stamp duty as she should have on a new flat. To
what extent, do you think this was the right or wrong decision?

I The right decision The wrong decision I
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